BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

FORWARD TOWNSHIP, A-2025-3052983
Petitioner,

RE: Application of Pennsylvania-
American Water Company under Sections
1102(a) and 1329 of the Pennsylvania Public
Utility Code, 66 Pa C.S. § § 1102(a) and
1329, for approval of:(1) the transfer, by sale,
to Pennsylvania-American Water Company,
of substantially all of the assets, properties
and rights related to the wastewater
treatment plant and collection system owned
and operated by the Elizabeth Borough
Municipal Authority, and (2) the rights of
Pennsylvania-American Water Company to
begin to offer or furnish wastewater service
to the public in the Borough of Elizabeth,
Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1, David M. Nernberg, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the within Forward
Township’s Response to Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents Propounded by
Pennsylvania-American Water Company on Forward Township - Set IT was served upon all parties to

the within matter, this date, via email, addressed as follows:

Via email:
Christy M. Appleby Michael Podskoch, Jr., Esq.
Katie M. Kennedy Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
PA Office of Consumer Advocate Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Forum Place Commonwealth Keystone Building
555 Walnut Street, Sth Floor 400 North Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101 Harrisburg, PA 17120
CAppleby@PaOCA..org MPodskoch@PA.gov
KKennedy@PaOCA.org Counsel for I&E

Counsel for OCA



Teresa K. Harrold
Pennsylvania-American Water Company
852 Wesley Drive

Mechanicsburg, PA 17055
Teresa.Harroldi« AMWater.com

Steven C. Gray

Rebecca Lyttle

Office of Small Business Advocate
Forum Place

555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
SGray@PA.gov
ReLyttle@PA.gov

Counsel for OSBA

Date: 65130 (25

David P. Zambito

Jonathan P. Nase

Cozen O’Connor

17 North Second Street, Suite 1410
Harrisburg, PA 17101
DZambito(wCozen.com
JNase@Cozen.com

Counsel for PAWC

Joseph R. Dalfonso

Gary J. Matta

Dodaro, Dalfonso, Matta & Cambest, P.C.
1900 Main Street, Suite 207

Canonsburg, PA 15137
JDalfonso(@DDMCLaw.com
GMatta@DDMCLaw.com

Counsel for EBMA

David M. Nernberg, Esq.




